

<p>SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p style="text-align: right;">DATE FILED: May 29, 2014 4:06 PM</p> <p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2) Appeal from the Title Board</p>	
<p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2013–2014 #103</p> <p>Petitioners: MIZRAIM S. CORDERO and SCOTT PRESTIDGE, as Registered Electors of the State of Colorado,</p> <p>and</p> <p>Respondents: PHILLIP DOE, BARBARA MILLS-BRIA, and SANDRA TOLAND, Proponents,</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT, DANIEL DOMENICO, and JASON GELENDER.</p>	
<p>Attorneys for Petitioners: Richard C. Kaufman, No. 8343 Julie A. Rosen, No. 40406 Sarah K. Pallotti, No. 45077 Ryley Carlock & Applewhite 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3500 Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 863-7500 Email: rkaufman@rcalaw.com; jrosen@rcalaw.com; spallotti@rcalaw.com</p>	<p>Case No. 14SA137</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">ANSWER BRIEF OF MIZRAIM S. CORDERO AND SCOTT PRESTIDGE</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS1

II. ARGUMENT.....3

 A. The Board Lacked Jurisdiction to Set Title Where
 the Substitution of Designated Representatives is Not
 Permitted Under the Applicable Statutes.3

 1. The silence of § 1-40-106, C.R.S. as to substitute
 designated representatives does not equate to an
 authorization of the Board’s actions.3

 2. The purpose of the designated representative requirement
 is impeded by allowing substitute representatives.....5

 3. The Secretary of State’s procedure allowing for
 substitution does not relieve the Proponents of their
 statutory obligation to attend the Rehearing.....8

 B. Initiative 103 Contains Multiple Subjects None of
 Which are Implementing Provisions Necessary to
 Effectuate Initiative 103’s Purpose.9

 C. The Failure to Mention Two Key Provisions
 Constitutes a Material Omission Resulting in a
 Confusing, Inaccurate, and Misleading Title.14

III. CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Byrne v. Title Bd.
907 P.2d 570 (Colo. 1995)5

Hayes v. Ottke
293 P.3d 551 (Colo. 2013) 6, 7, 8

In re Initiative Adopted February 10, 1992
831 P.2d 1301 (Colo. 1992).....4

In re Initiative for 1997–1998 # 74
962 P.2d 927 (Colo. 1998)..... 10, 11, 12

In re Initiative for 1999–2000 #29
972 P.2d 257, 268 (Colo. 1999).....14

In re Initiative for 1999–2000 # 258(A)
4 P.3d 1094 (Colo. 2000)..... 10, 11

In re Initiative for 2009–2010 #45
234 P.3d 642 (Colo. 2010)..... 9, 10, 11

In re Initiative for 2011–2012 #3
274 P.3d 562 (Colo. 2012)..... 12, 13

Statutes

C.R.S. §1-40.....8

C.R.S. § 1-40-1046

C.R.S. § 1-40-1056

C.R.S. § 1-40-106 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9

C.R.S. § 1-40-106(1).....4

C.R.S. § 1-40-106(4).....	4, 13
C.R.S. § 1-40-106(4)(a)	9
C.R.S. § 1-40-106(4)(b)	8
C.R.S. § 1-40-106.5	13
C.R.S. § 1-40-107	6
Constitutional Provisions	
Article V, section 1(5.5) of the Colorado constitution	10
